PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667303

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I				
		Name		Execution Date		
PETER ROSENBE	CK-MORTENSE	N		04/25/2012		
THOMAS LUND				04/26/2012		
JOYCE TAN				05/22/2012		
HANS HENRIK JO	CHUMSEN			04/26/2012		
	(D A T A					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	AIRBUS OPE	RATIONS GMBH				
Street Address:	KREETSLAG	KREETSLAG 10				
City:	HAMBURG					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	21129					
Property Type			Number			
Application Numbe	r:	13441569				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(317)636-1507				
Phone:		238-6274				
Email:	-	cketing@kdlegal.c				
-			ail attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nan		RK T. STEPHENSO				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	KERRY L	VERITY			
Signature:		/Kerry L. \	/erity/			
502620604		II	DEI	PATENT EL • 031891 ERAME• 08	218	

REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0848

Date:	01/03/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200 source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200 source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200 source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200 source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200	D_AIRD_69#page2.tif D_AIRD_69#page3.tif D_AIRD_69#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_9A117200	

9A-117 200

ŝ

100

ASSIGNMENT

Ser.

1

WHEREAS, Peter Rosenbeck-Mortensen of Syrenvaenget 25, 3520 Farum, Denmark, and Thomas Lund of Vedbæk Strandvej 422, 2950 Vedbæk, Denmark, and Joyce Tan of Margeritenweg 1, 82205 Gilching, Germany, and Hans Henrik Jochumsen of Ligustervangen 71, 3450 Allerod, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in Silding door system for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Airbus Operations GmbH, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, desires to acquire all of the entire right, litle and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in and under the Application, and in the Application of States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled Silding door system, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof,

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-89 Page 1 of 6 KD_Assignment_9A117200_AIRD69 p.t.o

000 FUL- AB

1

ŝ

and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

A.C.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (c) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

- (a) Execution Date of the Application: April 26, 2012
- (b) Patent Office Number of the Application: 13/441,569
- (c) Filing Date of the Application: April 6, 2012

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

p.t.os

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-69 Page 2 of 6 KD_Assignment_BA117200_AIRD69

100

10

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	: <u>25</u> day of	<u>April</u> , 2012.
------------------------------	--------------------	----------------------

Peter Rosenbeck-Mortensen

Witness Name: X Lars Tonnes Jakobsen Witness Signature: X L. J. Jakobsen Date: X 25/4 - 2012

1111

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-59 Page 3 of 6 KD_Assignment_9A117200_AIRD69

p.ł c.

3A-200 422-AB

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of Art, 2012. These Thomas Lund

Witness Name: X STEEN KANLOR

Witness Signature:

Date: x 26/94/2012

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-59 Page 4 of 6 KD_Assignment_9A117200_AIRD69

p. * • • .

9A-277 200

ŝ.

Ą

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of ______ 2012. X Joyce Tan Ami Pearson Witness Name:X ALLAN X Witness Signature:X Ma Date:

Ş

p.ł.o.

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-69 Page 5 of 6 KD_Assignment_9A117200_AIRD69

es.

ŝ.

001 FM - 48

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\frac{26'4}{4}$ day of $\underline{A}\mu \nu$, 2012. Hans Henrik Jochumsen

Witness Name: X VIBERE MORSING	 :
Witness Signature: XMALL Morvi V_	
Date: × 26. April 2012	·····.

ASSIGNMENT AIRD-69 Page 6 of 6 KD_Assignment_9A117200_AIRD69

RECORDED: 01/03/2014